H.R. No. 916

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Mac Hendricks is concluding his outstanding service
on the Collin College Board of Trustees in 2019; and

3 WHEREAS, Mr. Hendricks has represented Place 6 since 2003, and he has further benefited the college through his leadership and 4 5 service as chairman of the board from 2012-2015 and as chair of the Organization, Education, and Policy Committee, chair of the Finance 6 7 and Audit Committee, and chair of the Campus Facilities and Construction Committee; he has also shared his time with the Collin 8 College Foundation as a member of the foundation board of 9 10 directors; and

11 WHEREAS, Through his guidance and vision, Mr. Hendricks has 12 championed the development of Collin College facilities that will 13 benefit North Texas residents for years to come, including the 14 Public Safety Training Center, which instructs local first 15 responders, and a state-of-the-art health sciences center to 16 educate and equip nurses and other health professionals; and

WHEREAS, A real estate developer and active member of his community, Mr. Hendricks has served on the boards of Hope's Door, Juliette Fowler Homes, and the McKinney Economic Development Corporation; and

21 WHEREAS, Through his dedicated efforts, Mac Hendricks has 22 helped to further the mission of Collin College, and he may indeed 23 reflect with pride on his exemplary contributions and tenure; now, 24 therefore, be it

1

H.R. No. 916

1 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas 2 Legislature hereby honor Mac Hendricks for his service on the 3 Collin College Board of Trustees and extend to him sincere best 4 wishes for the future; and, be it further

5 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 6 prepared for Mr. Hendricks as an expression of high regard by the 7 Texas House of Representatives.

Leach

H.R. No. 916

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 916 was adopted by the House on April 5, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House